UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Under Armour Inc. Petitioner

v.

adidas AG, Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2015-01891

Patent No. 8,725,276

JOINT MOTION TO FILE AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317

1

U.S. Pat. No. 8,725,276 IPR2015-01891 Joint Motion to File Agreement as Business Confidential Information

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317 (b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Petitioner Under Armour Inc. and Patent Owner adidas AG jointly request to file the Agreement, Exhibit 2003 as confidential information, and that the agreement be kept separate from the file of the involved patent (U.S. Patent No. 8,725,276).

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: May 5, 2016

/s/ Brian E. Ferguson

Brian E. Ferguson Reg. No. 36,801

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005 Phone: 202-682-7000 brian.ferguson@weil.com

Lead Counsel for Petitioner Under Armour Inc.

DOCKF

RM

/s/ Mitchell G. Stockwell

Mitchell G. Stockwell Reg. No. 39,389

Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-4528 Phone : 404-815-6214 mstockwell@kilpatricktownsend.com

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner adidas AG

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

U.S. Pat. No. 8,725,276 IPR2015-01891 Joint Motion to File Agreement as Business Confidential Information

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy JOINT MOTION TO FILE

Anish R. Desai

AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317 was served via email on the date below, upon

the following:

Brian E. Ferguson Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005 Phone: 202-682-7516 brian.ferguson@weil.com

Dated: May 5, 2016

DOCKE'

Washington, DC 20005 Phone: 202-682-7103 anish.desai@weil.com

1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900

Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP

By: <u>/s/ Mitchell G. Stockwell</u>

Mitchell G. Stockwell Reg. No. 39,389 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner